## EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EB 768640289 US

SO. E1.8

Docket No.: D-44057-01

Based on FORM PTO-1595 08 - 26 - 20	
SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissions J. 103521435	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party or parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Stephen F. Compton	
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached?  □ Yes ☑ No	Cryovac, Inc. P.O. Box 464 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Building A Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	
Execution date: August 12, 2008	
This document is to be recorded against the following patent or previously filed patent application:	
New Application     ■ Property	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:	
Ashley D. Wilson Sealed Air Corporation	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
P.O. Box 464  Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464	Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 07-1765
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)
	•
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ashley D. Wilson Registration No. 58,482 Signature  Pizios Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/25/2008 DRYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000043 071765

46.88 DA

12228334

PATENT REEL: 021440 FRAME: 0579

## EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EB 768640289 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Stephen F. Compton, residing at 107 Brian Drive, Spartanburg, SC 29302, have made an invention relating to a dispenser and self-piercing lid for dispensing pumpable products which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, DISPENSER AND SELF-PIERCING LID FOR DISPENSING PUMPABLE PRODUCTS, and filed on and assigned on this day; and

WHEREAS, CRYOVAC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at P. O. Box 464, 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Duncan, SC 29334, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen F. Compton, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said CRYOVAC, INC., as the assigns of my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said CRYOVAC, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 021440 FRAME: 0580 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this

12 day of Ayut 2008.

STEPHEN F. COMPTON

PATENT REEL: 021440 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 08/12/2008**